XXRRPP77771144
QQuuaadd  CChhaannnneell  DDiiggiittaall  PPWWMM  SStteepp  DDoowwnn  CCoonnttrroolllleerr
  February 2010  Rev. 1.1.3
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XRP7714 is a quad-output pulse-width
modulated (PWM) step-down DC-DC controller

AGND Exposed Pad Analog Ground.
Connect to analog ground (as noted above for pin 11).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Marking Package Packing Quantity Note 1 Note 2
XRP7714ILB- F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
XRP7714ILB
YYWW X
40-pin TQFN Bulk Halogen Free
XRP7714ILBTR-F -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
XRP7714ILB
YYWW X
40-pin TQFN 3K/Tape & Reel Halogen Free
XRP7714EVB XRP7714 Evaluation Board
“YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “X” = Lot Number
XXRRPP77771144
QQuuaadd  CChhaannnneell  DDiiggiittaall  PPWWMM  SStteepp  DDoowwnn  CCoonnttrroolllleerr
© 2010 Exar Corporation 8/27 Rev. 1.1.3